



Press Release

December 4, 2019 Shizen Energy Inc. Community Energy Social Enterprise Ltd. Little Sun GmbH

Shizen Energy signs MoU with Little Sun and CESEL to bring Energy for unserved Communities in Nigeria

Shizen Energy Inc. (Headquarters: Fukuoka-Shi, Fukuoka/Representative Directors: Ken Isono, Kenji Kawado, Masaya Hasegawa, hereinafter Shizen Energy), Little Sun GmbH (Headquarters: Berlin, Germany/CEO: Mr. John Heller, hereinafter Little Sun) and Community Energy Social Enterprise Ltd. (Headquarters: Nigeria/CEO: Dr. Patrick Tolani, hereinafter CESEL), signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) to bring clean, reliable, and affordable energy to people living without electricity in Nigeria while raising awareness for energy access and climate action on 1st November.

With the MoU, Shizen Energy and Little Sun in cooperation with CESEL will work together to distribute Little Sun lamps for around 34 communities without access to electricity. Knowing that only 41% of Nigeria's rural population has access to electricity, this MoU aims to capitalize on the unmatched connection between art, renewable energy, and climate action to create a purpose-driven collaboration.

The MoU is powered by beyond-profit purpose, where Little Sun and Shizen are willing to enter into a portable solar lamp purchase and supply agreement; CESEL is willing to enter into a sales and distribution agreement. Shizen Energy will utilize the expected income from sales to repeat the purchase and continue serving communities without access to electricity.

Launched in 2012 by artist Olafur Eliasson and engineer Frederik Ottesen at London's Tate Modern, Little Sun's social business brings clean, reliable, affordable energy to the 1.1 billion people in the world living without electricity while raising awareness for energy access and climate action worldwide. In 2017, Olafur Eliasson launched the Little Sun Foundation, as an extension to the social business. The Foundation brings light to those beyond the reach of our entrepreneurial distribution channels, especially school children, refugees and people affected by natural disasters. In December 2019, Little Sun will have distributed 1,000,000 lamps worldwide, with more than half of them going to off-grid communities.

Since their establishment, CESEL has contributed to local communities across the country by providing access to infrastructure, efficient systems and timely support, so that communities can benefit from access to energy at cheap prices–leading to employment generation and shared prosperity.



PR No.124



Shizen Energy Group has contributed to the development of approximately 1 gigawatt worth of renewable energy in Japan and aims to expand its global businesses to "take action for the blue planet". Sub-Saharan Africa, with only 44% of its population having access to electricity¹, is a core market within Shizen Energy's global expansion strategy. Shizen Energy aims to not only change people's lives through access to energy but to provide reliable clean energy to contribute to the development of a 100% renewable energy powered planet.



Little Sun sales training in Burundi © Imagine Burundi

[About Little Sun GmbH]

- Headquarters: Berlin, Germany
- · CEO: Mr. John Heller
- URL: <u>https://littlesun.com/</u>

[About Community Energy Social Enterprise Ltd.]

CESEL is one of the leaders in the renewable energy sector in Nigeria working with many of the international organizations such as: World Bank, African Development Bank, International Finance Corporation, DFID, USAID Power Africa, United State Trade and Development Agency (USTDA) to develop portfolio of projects ready for immediate investment.

- Headquarters: Nigeria
- CEO: Dr. Patrick Tolani

¹ JICA co-hosted a seminar with METI and USAID promoting energy development in sub-Saharan Africa [Web log post]. (April 24, 2019). Retrieved September 24, 2019, from https://www.jica.go.jp/english/news/field/2019/190424_01.html





PR No.124 Littl

URL: <u>http://www.cesel.com.ng/</u>

[About Shizen Energy Inc.]

Founded in June 2011 with the mission of "We take action for the blue planet.", Shizen Energy group has contributed to the development of approximately 1 gigawatt (as of the end of April 2019) worth of renewable energy across Japan. It is engaged in all services required for the installation and operation of solar, wind, small hydroelectric, and other renewable energy power plants, such as development, EPC (engineering, procurement, construction), O&M (operation and maintenance), electricity retail market, and asset management. The company intends to construct photovoltaic power plants in countries around the world, beginning with the regions of Asia and South America. More specifically, in 2018, it launched the construction of such plants in Indonesia and Brazil.

- Headquarters: Fukuoka Ohori Bldg. 3F/6F, 1-1-6 Arato, Chuo Ward, Fukuoka City, Fukuoka Prefecture
- · Representative Directors: Ken Isono, Kenji Kawado, Masaya Hasegawa
- Tel: 092-753-9834
- URL: <u>http://www.shizenenergy.net/en/</u>
- Business: Electricity generation (IPP) with solar, wind power, small hydroelectric and other renewable energy power plants, business development, funding procurement, asset management, electricity retail for individuals and businesses

<For inquiries regarding this press release>
Shizen Energy Inc. PR team: Sugiyama / Okuyama
TEL: +81 90-2530-4178 (direct) / +81 3-3868-3391 / FAX: 03-3868-2455
E-mail: se-comm@shizenenergy.net